
2011 CONJUNTA M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75 M80 M85 M90 F35 F40 F45 F50 F55 F60 F65 F70 F75 TOTAL
1 Avinent Manresa 2 15 27 9 41 6 0 22 31 37 53 38 34 315
2 A.D. Marathon 60 79 8 7 24 29 46 35 17 305
3 Pratenc AA 36 2 11 64 30 37 20 20 20 6 20 20 286
4 Lynze Parla 6 16 7 18 28 1 17 20 20 34 5 6 26 13 27 18 262
5 Canguro A.A.C. 42 52 13 14 40 33 6 12 26 238
6 A. A. Moratalaz 17 86 48 46 10 8 1 216
7 JA Sabadell 16 17 39 14 10 20 17 19 18 20 190
8 Tenerife CajaCanarias 1984 36 24 12 23 9 17 7 15 18 161
9 Barcelona At. 27 18 5 32 26 29 20 157
10 E.A. Majadahonda 9 4 8 48 19 13 25 5 23 154
11 Hinaco Monzon 34 41 43 30 5 153
12 CA Nou Barris 24 17 2 55 13 6 1 20 138
13 Grupo ISN Navarra At 39 16 21 3 10 48 137
14 CA Laietània 16 50 13 7 9 33 128

Unicaja Atletismo 31 21 9 5 18 15 29 128
16 Puerto de Alicante OHL 43 14 10 20 39 126
17 A.D.A.S. 14 21 23 53 13 124
18 Comesaña Sporting 1 2 10 11 22 20 20 37 123
19 EAMJ‐Fuerteventura 65 27 30 122
20 At. Femenino Celta 71 11 16 20 118
21 CA Granollers 12 16 39 10 19 20 116

R.C. Celta 21 18 24 1 6 26 20 116
23 Atletico Renteria 7 8 25 20 14 20 20 114
24 CE Universitari 17 20 36 18 6 16 113
25 Anta Banderas FDR 11 27 13 13 10 36 110
26 At. Intec‐Zoiti 11 17 12 1 25 20 14 7 107
27 Krafft‐San Sebastian 11 16 5 10 9 37 18 106
28 Realejos‐CajaCanarias 27 6 15 8 8 10 10 17 101
29 ACA Veterans 4 6 19 5 2 24 20 20 100
30 CN Reus Ploms 13 20 3 28 19 16 99
31 Girona Costa Brava‐CAP 2 2 24 17 13 21 19 98
32 Atletismo Alcorcon 36 18 9 5 19 10 97
33 Corre Caminos 4 13 13 17 19 3 15 12 96

UA Terrassa 4 25 44 7 5 11 96
35 S.G. Pontevedra 12 10 7 22 22 9 9 91
36 Atletica a Silva 20 4 34 29 87
37 CE Penedès 6 7 49 7 16 85
38 Ourense‐Academia Postal 16 13 15 7 8 2 20 81

Oviedo At. 17 16 19 29 81
40 At. Indep.Malagueño 32 21 7 10 9 79
41 Bidezabal Atletismo 7 5 19 19 14 14 78
42 Siurell O.C. 9 4 9 1 20 24 10 77
43 CA Murcia Tovarsport 14 34 9 8 10 75

Fent Cami Mislata 49 12 14 75
Simply‐Scorpio 71 18 5 20 29 3 75

46 At. España de Cueto 3 19 13 19 20 74
47 Cueva de Nerja‐UMA 17 21 32 3 73
48 Atletico Aranjuez 14 30 19 9 72

Atletismo Benidorm 7 13 12 3 19 18 72
50 Juventud Elche Arosa 11 7 18 35 71
51 CD Joaquin Blume 15 6 32 17 70
52 C.A. Valladolid‐Univ. Valladolid 16 30 6 17 69

Valencia Terra i Mar 1 10 5 4 20 9 20 69
54 Eliocroca 7 10 15 6 9 19 66
55 Atletisme Amistat 4 19 20 4 18 65

UBU‐Caja de Burgos 23 10 8 18 6 65
57 Deportistas Sevilla 11 5 17 12 19 64

Tolosa C.F. 10 6 13 19 6 10 64
59 CA Igualada 15 12 15 2 19 63

CA Lloret‐La Selva 11 16 9 10 8 9 63
UCAM‐Athleo Cieza 3 12 17 14 9 8 63

62 C.A.L´Alcudia 10 20 3 8 8 13 62
63 Atletica Mostoles 16 20 25 61
64 FC Barcelona 6 26 8 20 60
65 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma CA 1 20 16 20 57
66 CA Calella 4 6 20 7 19 56
67 Universidad Oviedo 14 10 13 18 55
68 CA Castellar 10 22 22 54
69 Colmenar Viejo 13 20 20 53

Universidad Pais Vasco 43 10 53
71 At. Fuenlabrada 2 17 17 16 52
72 GA LluÏsos Mataró 7 16 18 5 5 51
73 Ayuntamiento Vitoria LaBlanca 4 1 27 18 50

U Colomenca At. 3 16 8 3 20 50
75 Bidasoa Atletico 13 8 2 4 20 47

Cornellà At. 8 12 1 7 13 6 47
77 CN Barcelona 10 20 16 46

Decatlon Kondy 15 31 46
79 CAI Gran Canaria CajaCanarias 26 4 12 3 45
80 Atletico Salamanca 31 12 1 44

Electrónica Rato Aviles 9 10 16 9 44
82 Villa Cabezon 9 16 8 5 4 42
83 UA Rubí 3 38 41
84 FEVE Oviedo Kayak 9 9 2 20 40

La Santina‐Oviedo 13 19 8 40
86 ADA Calvia 20 18 38



Atletisme Els Sitges 6 9 8 5 10 38
88 CA Chapin Jerez 2 20 7 8 37

Hiru‐Herri 18 19 37
90 ISS ‐ L´Hospitalet 17 19 36

Santa Cruz‐CajaCanarias 36 36
92 At Monte Segade 15 20 35

CA Gavà 11 14 10 35
Embutidos Montemayor 11 7 17 35

95 Asturiana Veteranos 11 23 34
C.A. Torrent 2 17 15 34

97 Atletismo Badajoz 17 6 10 33
Atletismo Puertollano 8 5 20 33

99 Atletismo Toledo‐CCM 7 3 7 10 5 32
Medilast Lleida 3 9 14 6 32

101 Aguere‐CajaCanarias 17 14 31
AMA Caja Burgos 17 2 12 31
San Fernando Lucus Caixa Rural 12 19 31

104 Ardillas‐Escorial 6 5 18 29
CA Tarragona 4 8 17 29
San Pedro Atletismo 1 15 13 29

107 Atletisme Manacor 2 12 14 28
Atletismo Cordobes 20 8 28

109 Arona‐CajaCanarias 14 13 27
Atletismo Perceiana 17 10 27
Real Sociedad 9 18 27

112 Akiles 8 18 26
CA Vic 6 20 26
Proacir‐Twinner 12 14 26
Puente Romanillos 24 2 26

116 Atletismo Ocle 25 25
CA Sant Celoni 9 16 25
Centro Astur Oviedo 25 25
Club Fidipides 20 5 25
GEiEG 15 10 25

121 Atletismo Leganes 6 18 24
Domingo Catalan FC 12 2 10 24
Txindoki A.T. 4 20 24
UGE Badalona 4 20 24

125 CE Picornell 10 13 23
Escuela At. Caceres 3 20 23
Veteranos Algeciras 7 16 23

128 Atletisme Crevillent 7 15 22
Atletismo Valladolid 3 19 22
Racing Valladolid 15 7 22
Vino Toro Caja Rural 4 18 22

132 Catarroja U.E. 5 16 21
Correcaminos 16 4 1 21
MillenniumTorrevieja 15 6 21
Piero Magli Record Elda 2 9 2 7 1 21

136 AA Palamos 20 20
Aloña‐Mendi K.E. 1 19 20
Arrasate Atletico 20 20
At. Pitius 7 13 20
Atletismo Albacete 4 16 20
Atletismo Santurtzi 5 11 4 20
C. A. Torrelavega 20 20
CA Maria Vasco 20 20
Canal de Isabel II 20 20
Carrefour Bezana 20 20
Castro Urdiales 20 20
CD Nike Running 10 10 20
Centre Esp. Colivenc 20 20
Deportivo Eibar 20 20
Goierri Garaia 2 18 20
Hiber Rioja 20 20
Juv.Alcala‐Ajalkala 6 7 7 20
Marathon‐Toni Peña 20 20
Ohmio Arahal 16 4 20
S.S.Reyes‐Clínica Menorca 20 20
Spartak Getafe 6 14 20

157 AA Catalunya 19 19
Almaraz‐Extremadura 8 11 19
Atletico Getxo 19 19
Atletico Olimpia 19 19
Atletismo Hispalense 9 1 9 19
Burgas Orense 19 19
Carcoba Ribamontan 5 14 19
Ciudad de Motril 19 19
Dep. Estadio Gijon 19 19
Deportiva Sprint 7 12 19
Piélagos Inelecma 15 4 19
Santa Cruz‐CajaCanarias 19 19
Twinner Cajalon Calatayud 19 19
Zumeatarra 1 18 19

171 Alcanatif 4 14 18
172 Atletismo Puertollano 1 17 18

CA Ascó 18 18



Cordoba 2016 13 5 18
Fluvial 15 3 18
Kafewake Li Ning Gu 18 18
Recta Final‐Toscaf 18 18

178 Artunduaga 17 17
Atletica Barbanza 17 17
Bahia Algeciras 17 17
Camping Laredo‐Verdemar 17 17
El Lince‐Bonares 17 17
Esnova Gijon 17 17
Guadalhorce 17 17
La Rioja Atletismo 10 7 17
Velox Atletismo 17 17

187 Atletico Colindres 16 16
Cayon‐Norquimia 16 16
Edward Athetic 10 6 16
Marineda Atletico 16 16
Muntanyenc Sant Cugat 7 9 16
Ria Ferrol‐Concepción Arenal 16 16
Riazor Coruña 16 16

194 Atletismo Chinchilla 1 5 9 15
Atletismo Coria 4 11 15
Atletismo Laviana 15 15
C.D. Tajamar 10 5 15
CA Afflelou Naron 7 7 1 15
CA Diputació BCN 15 15
CE Vilanova 6 9 15
Ciudad de Granada 15 15
Tenerife CajaCanarias 8 7 15

203 Veteranos Samil 14 14
Zailu Vitoria 14 14

205 At. Arroyomolinos 13 13
At. Fuente Alamo 13 13
Atletismo Maracena 13 13
CA Portuense 13 13
CN Montjuïc 13 13
Llanera Atletismo 13 13
UA Barberà 13 13

212 At. Almendralejo 7 5 12
CA Canaletes 12 12
CA Montornès 12 12
Carmona Paez 3 9 12
CN Olot 6 6 12
UCAM‐Cartagena 12 12
Unicaja‐Ciudad Almeria 12 12
Valdeiglesias Martin Berlanas 8 4 12

220 Atletico Castro 4 7 11
Atletismo Artyneon 11 11
Atletismo Ayamonte 11 11
CiAranda 4 7 11
Hotel Candido‐Segovia 1 10 11
Virgen del Castillo 11 11

226 Atletismo La Serena 10 10
Atletismo San Antonio 10 10
CA Cambrils 2 8 10
CA Mollet 10 10
CAV Andorra 10 10
Clator‐CajaCanarias 10 10
Emerita Atletica 10 10
Eycom Almeria 10 10
Playas de Castellon 10 10
Ponferrada Atletismo 8 2 10
U.A. Castellonense 10 10
Universidad Leon Atletismo 10 10

238 Aserfix 9 9
Atletismo Petrer 9 9
Castilla‐Leon Ermua 9 9
CD Medina Running 5 4 9
Universidad Santiago 9 9

243 At. Ardoi 8 8
Atletisme La Ribera 8 8
Atletismo Axati 8 8
Atletismo las Torres 8 8
CE California Sports 8 8
Escuela Plasencia 8 8
Marathon Cartagena 8 8
Montuiri 91.8 8 8

251 Almoradi Trikilomet 3,5 4 7,5
252 At. Malaga 7 7

Atletismo Orippo 7 7
Crianajol 7 7
Dep. La Esperanza 7 7
Egovarros Viveiro 5 2 7
Trivalle CajaCanarias 7 7

258 Antorcha‐Andújar 1 5 6
At Guadarrama 6 6
Atmo. Portugalete 1 5 6



CF Viladecavalls 6 6
CN Caldes 6 6
Dep. Los Califas 6 6
Elemental Pozo Norte 6 6

265 At. Diocles 5 5
At. Suanzes San Blas 2 3 5
At. Zarzaquemada 1 4 5
Atletismo Silla 5 5
C.D. Atletaria 5 5
Esp. Vinaros 5 5
San Fernando 5 5
Union Atletica CUA 5 5

273 Atalaya Tejina 4 4
Atletico Polanco 4 4
Atletisme Safor 4 4
Atletismo Cuenca 4 4
Atletismo Huesca 4 4
Atletismo Olivenza 4 4
Atmo. Samertolameu 4 4
CA Olesa 1 3 4
CD Capiscol 2 2 4
Deportes Apalategui 4 4
Fertinor Calatayud 4 4
Granada Joven 4 4
Maderas Buelna 4 4
Sprint Atletismo Leon 4 4
Utrerano Atletismo 4 4
Virgen de Belen 4 4

289 At. Mijas 3 3
Atletico Novelda 3 3
Atletismo Chiclana 3 3
Atletismo Orippo 3 3
Atmo. Torremolinos 3 3
CimansCoruña Comarca 3 3
Escuela San Javier 3 3
Valencia Alcantara 3 3

297 Amigos Valdemoro 2 2
Atletismo Dolores 2 2
C.A. Guadassuar 2 2
Camargo‐Sigaltec Juan Herrera 2 2
Colonya‐Pollença 2 2
Delta Valencia CA 2 2
FACVAC Valls 2 2
Palma del Rio 2 2
Ripollet UA 2 2
SCD Ribadesella 1 1 2
Verxel Nutricion Dep 2 2

308 A97 CajaCanarias 1 1
Atletica Coslada 1 1
Atletismo Urdaneta 1 1
CA Evasion Running 1 1
Manz.‐Miguel Bellido 1 1
RG Cultural Covadonga 1 1
Sevilla Abierta 1 1

11592
HOMBRES M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75 M80 M85 M90 TOTAL

1 Pratenc AA 36 2 11 64 30 37 20 20 20 240
2 A. A. Moratalaz 17 86 48 46 10 207
3 A.D. Marathon 60 79 8 7 24 29 207
4 Canguro A.A.C. 42 52 13 14 40 33 6 200
5 Lynze Parla 6 16 7 18 28 1 17 20 20 34 167
6 Avinent Manresa 2 15 27 9 41 6 0 22 31 153
7 Hinaco Monzon 34 41 43 30 148
8 Tf CajaCanarias 1984 36 24 12 23 9 17 7 128
9 A.D.A.S. 14 21 23 53 13 124
10 CA Nou Barris 24 17 2 55 13 6 117
11 JA Sabadell 16 17 39 14 10 20 116
12 R.C. Celta 21 18 24 1 6 26 20 116
13 E.A. Majadahonda 9 4 8 48 19 13 101
14 Unicaja Atletismo 31 21 9 5 18 15 99
15 CA Granollers 12 16 39 10 19 96
16 EAMJ‐Fuerteventura 65 27 92
17 CE Universitari 17 20 36 18 91
18 Pto. Alicante OHL 43 14 10 20 87
19 At. Intec‐Zoiti 11 17 12 1 25 20 86
20 CA Laietània 16 50 13 7 86
21 Barcelona At. 27 18 5 32 82
22 ACA Veterans 4 6 19 5 2 24 20 80
23 UA Terrassa 4 25 44 7 80
24 At. Indep.Malagueño 32 21 7 10 9 79
25 Grupo ISN Navarra At 39 16 21 3 79
26 Fent Cami Mislata 49 12 14 75
27 At. España de Cueto 3 19 13 19 20 74
28 Atletico Renteria 7 8 25 20 14 74
29 CD Joaquin Blume 15 6 32 17 70
30 Corre Caminos 4 13 13 17 19 3 69
31 Atletismo Alcorcon 36 18 9 5 68



32 CA Murcia Tovarsport 14 34 9 8 65
33 Realejos‐CajaCanaria 27 6 15 8 8 64
34 Tolosa C.F. 10 6 13 19 6 10 64
35 Atletico Aranjuez 14 30 19 63
36 CE Penedès 6 7 49 62
37 UBU‐Caja de Burgos 23 10 8 18 59
38 Girona C.Brava‐CAP 2 2 24 17 13 58
39 CA Castellar 10 22 22 54
40 Univ. Pais Vasco 43 10 53
41 Oviedo At. 17 16 19 52
42 S.G. Pontevedra 12 10 7 22 51
43 Ayuntamiento Vitoria LaBlanca 4 1 27 18 50
44 Bidezabal Atletismo 7 5 19 19 50
45 Atletisme Amistat 4 19 20 4 47
46 Cornellà At. 8 12 1 7 13 6 47
47 C.A. Valladolid‐U. Va 16 30 46
48 CA Lloret‐La Selva 11 16 9 10 46
49 CN Barcelona 10 20 16 46
50 Decatlon Kondy 15 31 46
51 GA LluÏsos Mataró 7 16 18 5 46
52 CAI GC CajaCanarias 26 4 12 3 45
53 Deportistas Sevilla 11 5 17 12 45
54 Ourense‐Ac.Postal 16 13 15 44
55 Atletico Salamanca 31 12 43
56 Siurell O.C. 9 4 9 1 20 43
57 CA Igualada 15 12 15 42
58 Krafft‐San Sebastian 11 16 5 10 42
59 UA Rubí 3 38 41
60 ADA Calvia 20 18 38
61 Anta Banderas FDR 11 27 38
62 Eliocroca 7 10 15 6 38
63 CA Chapin Jerez 2 20 7 8 37
64 Hiru‐Herri 18 19 37
65 S.Cruz‐CajaCanarias 36 36
66 CA Gavà 11 14 10 35
67 Electr Rato Aviles 9 10 16 35
68 Embutidos Montemayor 11 7 17 35
69 Asturiana Veteranos 11 23 34
70 AtletismoPuertollano 8 5 20 33
71 C.A.L´Alcudia 10 20 3 33
72 CN Reus Ploms 13 20 33
73 Colmenar Viejo 13 20 33
74 Villa Cabezon 9 16 8 33
75 Atletismo Toledo‐CCM 7 3 7 10 5 32
76 La Santina‐Oviedo 13 19 32
77 Medilast Lleida 3 9 14 6 32
78 UCAM‐Athleo Cieza 3 12 17 32
79 Aguere‐CajaCanarias 17 14 31
80 CA Calella 4 6 20 30
81 CA Tarragona 4 8 17 29
82 Arona‐CajaCanarias 14 13 27
83 Real Sociedad 9 18 27
84 U Colomenca At. 3 16 8 27
85 Puente Romanillos 24 2 26
86 Atletismo Ocle 25 25
87 Centro Astur Oviedo 25 25
88 Club Fidipides 20 5 25
89 Atletica a Silva 20 4 24
90 Atletismo Leganes 6 18 24
91 Universidad Oviedo 14 10 24
92 Atletisme Els Sitges 6 9 8 23
93 CE Picornell 10 13 23
94 Escuela At. Caceres 3 20 23
95 Simply‐Scorpio 71 18 5 23
96 Veteranos Algeciras 7 16 23
97 Racing Va. 15 7 22
98 Vino Toro Caja Rural 4 18 22
99 Bidasoa Atletico 13 8 21
100 Catarroja U.E. 5 16 21
101 Correcaminos 16 4 1 21
102 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 1 20 21
103 At. Pitius 7 13 20
104 Atletismo Benidorm 7 13 20
105 Atletismo Cordobes 20 20
106 C. A. Torrelavega 20 20
107 Canal de Isabel II 20 20
108 Castro Urdiales 20 20
109 Centre Esp. Colivenc 20 20
110 Deportivo Eibar 20 20
111 Juv.Alcala‐Ajalkala 6 7 7 20
112 Marathon‐Toni Peña 20 20
113 P Magli Record Elda 2 9 2 7 20
114 S.S.Reyes‐C.Menorca 20 20
115 Spartak Getafe 6 14 20
116 AA Catalunya 19 19
117 AMA Caja Burgos 17 2 19
118 At. Fuenlabrada 2 17 19



119 Atletico Getxo 19 19
120 Atletico Olimpia 19 19
121 Burgas Orense 19 19
122 Carcoba Ribamontan 5 14 19
123 Ciudad de Motril 19 19
124 TwinnerCajalon Calat 19 19
125 Zumeatarra 1 18 19
126 Alcanatif 4 14 18
127 Cordoba 2016 13 5 18
128 Juventud Elche Arosa 11 7 18
129 Kafewake Li Ning Gu 18 18
130 Recta Final‐Toscaf 18 18
131 Artunduaga 17 17
132 Atletica Barbanza 17 17
133 Atletismo Badajoz 17 17
134 Atletismo Perceiana 17 17
135 Bahia Algeciras 17 17
136 Camping Laredo‐Verdemar 17 17
137 Cueva de Nerja‐UMA 17 17
138 El Lince‐Bonares 17 17
139 Guadalhorce 17 17
140 ISS ‐ L´Hospitalet 17 17
141 Atletica Mostoles 16 16
142 Atletismo Santurtzi 5 11 16
143 Marineda Atletico 16 16
144 Muntanyenc S.Cugat 7 9 16
145 Ohmio Arahal 16 16
146 Valencia Terra i Mar 1 10 5 16
147 At Monte Segade 15 15
148 Atletismo Laviana 15 15
149 C.D. Tajamar 10 5 15
150 CA Afflelou Naron 7 7 1 15
151 Ciudad de Granada 15 15
152 Fluvial 15 15
153 GEiEG 15 15
154 MillenniumTorrevieja 15 15
155 Piélagos Inelecma 15 15
156 TenerifeCajaCanarias 8 7 15
157 Atletisme Manacor 2 12 14
158 Domingo Catalan FC 12 2 14
159 Veteranos Samil 14 14
160 CA Portuense 13 13
161 CN Montjuïc 13 13
162 Llanera Atletismo 13 13
163 UA Barberà 13 13
164 CA Canaletes 12 12
165 CA Montornès 12 12
166 Carmona Paez 3 9 12
167 CN Olot 6 6 12
168 Proacir‐Twinner 12 12
169 SF Lucus Caixa Rural 12 12
170 UCAM‐Cartagena 12 12
171 Unicaja‐C.Almeria 12 12
172 Atletismo Artyneon 11 11
173 Atletismo Ayamonte 11 11
174 CiAranda 4 7 11
175 Hotel Candido‐Segovia 1 10 11
176 Atletismo hispalense 9 1 10
177 Atletismo La Serena 10 10
178 Atletismo S.Antonio 10 10
179 CA Cambrils 2 8 10
180 CA Mollet 10 10
181 CAV Andorra 10 10
182 CD Nike Running 10 10
183 Clator‐CajaCanarias 10 10
184 Edward Athetic 10 10
185 Emerita Atletica 10 10
186 Eycom Almeria 10 10
187 La Rioja Atletismo 10 10
188 Playas de Castellon 10 10
189 Ponferrada Atletismo 8 2 10
190 U.A. Castellonense 10 10
191 Univ Leon Atletismo 10 10
192 Aserfix 9 9
193 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 9 9
194 CD Medina Running 5 4 9
195 FEVE Oviedo Kayak 9 9
196 Universidad Santiago 9 9
197 Almaraz‐Extremadura 8 8
198 At. Ardoi 8 8
199 Atletisme La Ribera 8 8
200 Atletismo las Torres 8 8
201 Escuela Plasencia 8 8
202 Montuiri 91.8 8 8
203 Val. Martin Berlanas 8 8
204 Almoradi Trikilomet 3,5 4 7,5
205 At. Almendralejo 7 7



206 At. Malaga 7 7
207 Atletismo Orippo 7 7
208 Dep. La Esperanza 7 7
209 Deportiva Sprint 7 7
210 At Guadarrama 6 6
211 Atletismo Chinchilla 1 5 6
212 CA Vic 6 6
213 CE Vilanova 6 6
214 CF Viladecavalls 6 6
215 CN Caldes 6 6
216 FC Barcelona 6 6
217 At. Zarzaquemada 1 4 5
218 C.D. Atletaria 5 5
219 Egovarros Viveiro 5 5
220 Esp. Vinaros 5 5
221 Union Atletica CUA 5 5
222 Atalaya Tejina 4 4
223 Atletico Castro 4 4
224 Atletico Polanco 4 4
225 Atletisme Safor 4 4
226 Atletismo Albacete 4 4
227 Atletismo Coria 4 4
228 Atletismo Huesca 4 4
229 Atmo. Samertolameu 4 4
230 CA Olesa 1 3 4
231 Fertinor Calatayud 4 4
232 Granada Joven 4 4
233 Maderas Buelna 4 4
234 Txindoki A.T. 4 4
235 UGE Badalona 4 4
236 At. Mijas 3 3
237 Atletico Novelda 3 3
238 Atletismo Chiclana 3 3
239 Atmo. Torremolinos 3 3
240 CimansCoruña Comarca 3 3
241 Comesaña Sporting 1 2 3
242 Escuela San Javier 3 3
243 Valencia Alcantara 3 3
244 Amigos Valdemoro 2 2
245 At. Suanzes San Blas 2 2
246 Atletismo Dolores 2 2
247 C.A. Guadassuar 2 2
248 C.A. Torrent 2 2
249 Camargo‐Sigaltec JH 2 2
250 CD Capiscol 2 2
251 Colonya‐Pollença 2 2
252 Delta Valencia CA 2 2
253 FACVAC Valls 2 2
254 Goierri Garaia 2 2
255 Palma del Rio 2 2
256 Ripollet UA 2 2
257 SCD Ribadesella 1 1 2
258 Verxel Nutricion Dep 2 2
259 A97 CajaCanarias 1 1
260 Aloña‐Mendi K.E. 1 1
261 Antorcha‐Andújar 1 1
262 Atletica Coslada 1 1
263 Atletismo Urdaneta 1 1
264 Atmo. Portugalete 1 1
265 CA Evasion Running 1 1
266 RGCultural Covadonga 1 1
267 San Pedro Atletismo 1 1
268 Sevilla Abierta 1 1

7.829

MUJERES F35 F40 F45 F50 F55 F60 F65 F70 F75 Total
1 Avinent Manresa 37 53 38 34 162
2 Comesaña Sporting 10 11 22 20 20 37 120
3 At. Femenino Celta 71 11 16 20 118
4 A.D. Marathon 46 35 17 98
5 Lynze Parla 5 6 26 13 27 18 95
6 Barcelona At. 26 29 20 75
7 JA Sabadell 17 19 18 20 74
8 Anta Banderas FDR 13 13 10 36 72
9 CN Reus Ploms 3 28 19 16 66
10 Krafft‐San Sebastian 9 37 18 64
11 Atletica a Silva 34 29 63
12 Grupo ISN Navarra At 10 48 58
13 Cueva de Nerja‐UMA 21 32 3 56
14 FC Barcelona 26 8 20 54
15 E.A. Majadahonda 25 5 23 53
16 Juventud Elche Arosa 18 35 53
17 Valencia Terra i Mar 4 20 9 20 53
18 Atletismo Benidorm 12 3 19 18 52
19 Simply‐Scorpio 71 20 29 3 52
20 Pratenc AA 6 20 20 46
21 Atletica Mostoles 20 25 45
22 CA Laietània 9 33 42



23 Atletico Renteria 20 20 40
24 Girona Costa Brava‐CAP 21 19 40
25 S.G. Pontevedra 22 9 9 40
26 Puerto de Alicante OHL 39 39
27 Canguro A.A.C. 12 26 38
28 Ourense‐Academia Postal 7 8 2 20 37
29 Realejos‐CajaCanarias 10 10 17 37
30 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma CA 16 20 36
31 Siurell O.C. 24 10 34
32 At. Fuenlabrada 17 16 33
33 Tenerife CajaCanarias 1984 15 18 33
34 C.A. Torrent 17 15 32
35 FEVE Oviedo Kayak 9 2 20 31
36 UCAM‐Athleo Cieza 14 9 8 31
37 Universidad Oviedo 13 18 31
38 EAMJ‐Fuerteventura 30 30
39 Ardillas‐Escorial 6 5 18 29
40 Atletismo Alcorcon 19 10 29
41 C.A.L´Alcudia 8 8 13 29
42 Oviedo At. 29 29
43 Unicaja Atletismo 29 29
44 Bidezabal Atletismo 14 14 28
45 Eliocroca 9 19 28
46 San Pedro Atletismo 15 13 28
47 Corre Caminos 15 12 27
48 Akiles 8 18 26
49 Bidasoa Atletico 2 4 20 26
50 CA Calella 7 19 26
51 CA Sant Celoni 9 16 25
52 C.A. Valladolid‐Universidad Valladolid 6 17 23
53 CE Penedès 7 16 23
54 U Colomenca At. 3 20 23
55 Atletisme Crevillent 7 15 22
56 Atletismo Valladolid 3 19 22
57 CE Universitari 6 16 22
58 At. Intec‐Zoiti 14 7 21
59 CA Igualada 2 19 21
60 CA Nou Barris 1 20 21
61 AA Palamos 20 20
62 ACA Veterans 20 20
63 Arrasate Atletico 20 20
64 At Monte Segade 20 20
65 CA Granollers 20 20
66 CA Maria Vasco 20 20
67 CA Vic 20 20
68 Carrefour Bezana 20 20
69 Colmenar Viejo 20 20
70 Hiber Rioja 20 20
71 Txindoki A.T. 20 20
72 UGE Badalona 20 20
73 Aloña‐Mendi K.E. 19 19
74 Dep. Estadio Gijon 19 19
75 Deportistas Sevilla 19 19
76 ISS ‐ L´Hospitalet 19 19
77 Santa Cruz‐CajaCanarias 19 19
78 San Fernando Lucus Caixa Rural 19 19
79 Atletisme Amistat 18 18
80 Atletismo Puertollano 1 17 18
81 CA Ascó 18 18
82 Goierri Garaia 18 18
83 CA Lloret‐La Selva 8 9 17
84 Esnova Gijon 17 17
85 Velox Atletismo 17 17
86 Atletico Colindres 16 16
87 Atletismo Albacete 16 16
88 Atletismo Badajoz 6 10 16
89 Cayon‐Norquimia 16 16
90 Ria Ferrol‐Concepción Arenal 16 16
91 Riazor Coruña 16 16
92 UA Terrassa 5 11 16
93 Atletisme Els Sitges 5 10 15
94 CA Diputació BCN 15 15
95 Atletisme Manacor 14 14
96 Proacir‐Twinner 14 14
97 Zailu Vitoria 14 14
98 At. Arroyomolinos 13 13
99 At. Fuente Alamo 13 13
100 Atletismo Maracena 13 13
101 AMA Caja Burgos 12 12
102 Deportiva Sprint 12 12
103 Almaraz‐Extremadura 11 11
104 Atletismo Coria 11 11
105 Virgen del Castillo 11 11
106 Atletismo Perceiana 10 10
107 CA Murcia Tovarsport 10 10
108 CD Nike Running 10 10
109 Domingo Catalan FC 10 10



110 GEiEG 10 10
111 A. A. Moratalaz 8 1 9
112 Atletico Aranjuez 9 9
113 Atletismo Chinchilla 9 9
114 Atletismo Hispalense 9 9
115 Atletismo Petrer 9 9
116 CE Vilanova 9 9
117 Electrónica Rato Aviles 9 9
118 Villa Cabezon 5 4 9
119 Atletismo Axati 8 8
120 Atletismo Cordobes 8 8
121 CE California Sports 8 8
122 La Santina‐Oviedo 8 8
123 Marathon Cartagena 8 8
124 Atletico Castro 7 7
125 Crianajol 7 7
126 La Rioja Atletismo 7 7
127 Trivalle CajaCanarias 7 7
128 Dep. Los Califas 6 6
129 Edward Athetic 6 6
130 Elemental Pozo Norte 6 6
131 MillenniumTorrevieja 6 6
132 UBU‐Caja de Burgos 6 6
133 Antorcha‐Andújar 5 5
134 At. Almendralejo 5 5
135 At. Diocles 5 5
136 Atletismo Silla 5 5
137 Atmo. Portugalete 5 5
138 GA LluÏsos Mataró 5 5
139 Hinaco Monzon 5 5
140 San Fernando 5 5
141 Atletismo Cuenca 4 4
142 Atletismo Olivenza 4 4
143 Atletismo Santurtzi 4 4
144 Deportes Apalategui 4 4
145 Ohmio Arahal 4 4
146 Piélagos Inelecma 4 4
147 Sprint Atletismo Leon 4 4
148 Utrerano Atletismo 4 4
149 Valdeiglesias Martin Berlanas 4 4
150 Virgen de Belen 4 4
151 At. Suanzes San Blas 3 3
152 Atletismo Orippo 3 3
153 Fluvial 3 3
154 CD Capiscol 2 2
155 Egovarros Viveiro 2 2
156 Atletico Salamanca 1 1
157 Manz.‐Miguel Bellido 1 1

158 Piero Magli Record Elda 1 1


